
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

SMRH:4848-5710-9957.2 

SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP 
A Limited Liability Partnership 
Including Professional Corporations 

ORI KATZ, Cal. Bar No. 209561 
J. BARRETT MARUM, Cal. Bar No. 228628
MATT KLINGER, Cal. Bar No. 307362
GIANNA SEGRETTI, Cal. Bar No. 323645
Four Embarcadero Center, 17th Floor
San Francisco, California 94111-4109
Telephone: 415.434.9100 
Facsimile: 415.434.3947 
Email:  okatz@sheppardmullin.com 

bmarum@sheppardmullin.com 
mklinger@sheppardmullin.com 
gsegretti@sheppardmullin.com 

Proposed Counsel for Debtors 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA  

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

In re 

PROFESSIONAL FINANCIAL 
INVESTORS, INC., a California 
corporation; PROFESSIONAL 
INVESTORS SECURITY FUND, INC., a 
California corporation, 

Debtors. 

Case No.  20-30604 
(Jointly Administered with Case No. 20-
30579) 

Chapter 11 

ORDER SHORTENING TIME FOR 

NOTICE AND SPECIALLY SETTING 

HEARING DATE REGARDING 

DEBTORS’ EARLY CASE 

ADMINISTRATION MOTIONS 

Date: August 5, 2020 
Time: 1:00 p.m. 
Judge:  Hannah L. Blumenstiel 
Place:  Telephonic/Video Appearances 

Only 
450 Golden Gate Avenue 
16th Floor, Courtroom 19 

      San Francisco, CA  94102 

The Court having considered the application (the “Application”) filed by 

Professional Financial Investors, Inc. (“PFI”) and Professional Investors Security Fund, 

Inc. (“PISF” and, together with PFI, the “Debtors”), the above-captioned debtors and 

__________________________________________ 
HANNAH L. BLUMENSTIEL 
U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

Signed and Filed: July 31, 2020

Entered on Docket 
July 31, 2020
EDWARD J. EMMONS, CLERK 
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Entered on Docket 
July 31, 2020
EDWARD J. EMMONS, CLERK 
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Case: 20-30604    Doc# 27    Filed: 07/31/20    Entered: 07/31/20 10:09:51    Page 1 of 3 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

SMRH:4848-5710-9957.2 

debtors-in-possession, on July 28, 2020 for an order: (i) shortening time for service of 

notice and other pleadings with respect to the a) Emergency Motion for an Order 

Authorizing Debtor to Maintain its Existing Bank Accounts and Approving Debtor’s 

Continuation of its Cash Management System; (b) Emergency Motion for Order 

Determining Adequate Assurance of Payment for Utility Services; (c) Emergency Motion 

for Order Authorizing the Debtors to Maintain Insurance Policies; (d) Emergency Motion 

for Order Authorizing Debtors to Honor Prepetition Obligations to Employees; and (e) 

Emergency Motion for Order Authorizing the Use of Cash Collateral (collectively, the 

“Early Case Motions”) and (ii) setting a hearing date (the “Interim Hearing”) and briefing 

schedule on the entry of interim orders on the Early Case Motions, having considered all 

pleadings and evidence filed in connection with the Application, and good cause appearing 

for the relief requested in the Application, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT: 

1. The Application is GRANTED.

2. The time for notice of the Interim Hearing on the Early Case Motions is

hereby shortened. The Interim Hearing will be held on August 5, 2020 at 1:00 p.m. 

3. The Debtors shall provide notice of the Interim Hearing on the Early Case

Motions as set forth in the Application, except that any reference to U.S. Mail in the term

 "Core Service Parties and Methods" as defined in the Application shall be replaced by

 Overnight Mail. 

4. Opposition or responses to the Early Case Motions shall be filed no fewer 

than twenty-four hours prior to the Interim Hearing. 

5. Debtors' notices of hearing for the Interim Hearing on their Early Case 

Motions shall comply with the court's Third Amended General Order 38.

** END OF ORDER ** 

Case: 20-30604    Doc# 27    Filed: 07/31/20    Entered: 07/31/20 10:09:51    Page 2 of 3 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

COURT SERVICE LIST 

None. 

Case: 20-30604    Doc# 27    Filed: 07/31/20    Entered: 07/31/20 10:09:51    Page 3 of 3 




