Entered on Docket

July 31, 2020
EDWARD J. EMMONS, CLERK
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA



1 2 3 4 5	SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & CHANGES MADE BY COURT A Limited Liability Partnership Including Professional Corporations ORI KATZ, Cal. Bar No. 209561 J. BARRETT MARUM, Cal. Bar No. MATT KLINGER, Cal. Bar No. 3073 GIANNA SEGRETTI, Cal. Bar No. 3 Four Embarcadero Center, 17th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-4109 Telephone: 415.434.9100 Facsimile: 415.434.3947 Facsimile: 415.434.3947 U.S. Bankruptcy Judge U.S. Bankruptcy Judge U.S. Bankruptcy Judge W.S. Bankruptcy Judge Email: okatz@sheppardmullin.com mklinger@sheppardmullin.com gsegretti@sheppardmullin.com	
6 7 8		
9	Proposed Counsel for Debtors	
10		
11	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
12	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
13	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
14	In re	Case No. 20-30604 (Jointly Administered with Case No. 20-
15	PROFESSIONAL FINANCIAL INVESTORS, INC., a California	30579)
16	corporation; PROFESSIONAL INVESTORS SECURITY FUND, INC., a	Chapter 11
17	California corporation,	ORDER SHORTENING TIME FOR
18	Debtors.	NOTICE AND SPECIALLY SETTING HEARING DATE REGARDING
19		DEBTORS' EARLY CASE
20		ADMINISTRATION MOTIONS
21		Date: August 5, 2020 Time: 1:00 p.m.
22		Judge: Hannah L. Blumenstiel Place: Telephonic/Video Appearances
23		Only 450 Golden Gate Avenue
24		16 th Floor, Courtroom 19 San Francisco, CA 94102
25		
26	The Court having considered the application (the "Application") filed by	
27	Professional Financial Investors, Inc. ("PFI") and Professional Investors Security Fund,	
28	Inc. (" <u>PISF</u> " and, together with PFI, the " <u>Debtors</u> "), the above-captioned debtors and	

Case: 20-30604 Doc# 27 Filed: 07/31/20 Entered: 07/31/20 10:09:51 Page 1 of 3

SMRH:4848-5710-9957.2

1	debtors-in-possession, on July 28, 2020 for an order: (i) shortening time for service of	
2	notice and other pleadings with respect to the a) Emergency Motion for an Order	
3	Authorizing Debtor to Maintain its Existing Bank Accounts and Approving Debtor's	
4	Continuation of its Cash Management System; (b) Emergency Motion for Order	
5	Determining Adequate Assurance of Payment for Utility Services; (c) Emergency Motion	
6	for Order Authorizing the Debtors to Maintain Insurance Policies; (d) Emergency Motion	
7	for Order Authorizing Debtors to Honor Prepetition Obligations to Employees; and (e)	
8	Emergency Motion for Order Authorizing the Use of Cash Collateral (collectively, the	
9	"Early Case Motions") and (ii) setting a hearing date (the "Interim Hearing") and briefing	
10	schedule on the entry of interim orders on the Early Case Motions, having considered all	
11	pleadings and evidence filed in connection with the Application, and good cause appearin	
12	for the relief requested in the Application,	
13	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:	
14	1. The Application is GRANTED.	
15	2. The time for notice of the Interim Hearing on the Early Case Motions is	

- 2. The time for notice of the Interim Hearing on the Early Case Motions is hereby shortened. The Interim Hearing will be held on August 5, 2020 at 1:00 p.m.
- 3. The Debtors shall provide notice of the Interim Hearing on the Early Case Motions as set forth in the Application, except that any reference to U.S. Mail in the term "Core Service Parties and Methods" as defined in the Application shall be replaced by Overnight Mail.
- 4. Opposition or responses to the Early Case Motions shall be filed no fewer than twenty-four hours prior to the Interim Hearing.
- 5. Debtors' notices of hearing for the Interim Hearing on their Early Case Motions shall comply with the court's Third Amended General Order 38.

** END OF ORDER **

SMRH:4848-5710-9957.2

se: 20-30604 Doc# 27 Filed: 07/31/20 Entered: 07/31/20 10:09:51 Page 2 of 3

COURT SERVICE LIST

2 None.

Case: 20-30604 Doc# 27 Filed: 07/31/20 Entered: 07/31/20 10:09:51 Page 3 of 3